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STUDENT FEEDBACK: 2020-21

The feedback on the syllabus was obtained in the month of February, 2021 from 1°
Semester, 3rd Semester, and 5" Semester students of the college. The questions in the
questionnaire were 5-point Likert scale questions. Total 10 questions were asked and answers
were recorded and analysed. Due to covid related lockdown only 245 students responded and
among them, 144 were girls. The summary of the feedback on each question was presented
below one by one through pie chart-

1. How do you rate the curriculum and syllabus of
the Course?

B 1Poor M2 Fair 3 Good 4 Very good m5 Excellent

0% 0%2%

2. How much satisfied are you with the
coverage of the syllabus in the class?

B 1 Extremely dissatisfied M2 Somewhat dissatisfied
3 Neutral 4 Somewhat satisfied
W 5 Extremely Satisfied
0% 0% 0%

l 33%
67%




3. How much satisfied are you with the completion of
the syllabus within due time?

B 1 Extremely dissatisfied m 2 Somewhat dissatisfied
3 Neutral 4 Somewhat satisfied
0%
0% 0% 559

78%

4. How much satisfied are you with the usage of
teaching aids and ICT in the class by faculty?

H 1 Extremely dissatisfied ® 2 Somewhat dissatisfied
3 Neutral 4 Somewhat satisfied
m 5 Extremely Satisfied
0% 0% 8%

27%

5. How much satisfied are you with the fairness
of the internal evaluation process of the college?

B 1 Extremely dissatisfied B 2 Somewhat dissatisfied = 3 Neutral

4 Somewhat satisfied B 5 Extremely Satisfied
0% 0% 9%

41%




6. How much satisfied are you with the doubt
clearing by the teachers beyond class hour?

B 1 Extremely dissatisfied ® 2 Somewhat dissatisfied = 3 Neutral
4 Somewhat satisfied B 5 Extremely Satisfied

0% 0% 0%

18%

7. How much satisfied are you with the library
service you get from your college Library?

1 Extremely dissatisfied ® 2 Somewhat dissatisfied = 3 Neutral
4 Somewhat satisfied  m 5 Extremely Satisfied

0% 0% 0%

23%

8. How much satisfied are you with
the timely announcement of
examination results?

0% B 1 Extremely dissatisfied ® 2 Somewhat dissatisfied 0%
3 Neutral 4 Somewhat satisfied
5 Extremely Satisfied
0% 17%
83%




9. How much satisfied are you with the opportunity
you get for learning from Seminars, Workshop, Field
Visits and other value-added extension
programmes?

M 1 Extremely dissatisfied ™2 Somewhat dissatisfied m 3 Neutral
4 Somewhat satisfied 5 Extremely Satisfied
0% 0% 0%

27%

10. How much satisfied are you with the overall
teaching-learning experience?

B 1 Extremely dissatisfied ® 2 Somewhat dissatisfied = 3 Neutral

4 Somewhat satisfied 5 Extremely Satisfied

0% 0% 4%

10%




TEACHERS’ FEEDBACK: 2020-21

The feedbacks were obtained from 64 teachers of the college. The questions in the
questionnaire were 5-point Likert scale questions on the syllabus. Total 10 questions were
asked and answers were recorded and analysed. The summary of the feedback on each
question was presented below one by one through pie chart/statements-

1. How much satisfied are you with the content of the current curriculum of
your subject?

B 1 Extremely dissatisfied ™ 2 Somewhat dissatisfied = 3 Neutral

4 Somewhat satisfied  m 5 Extremely Satisfied
%

2. How much satisfied are you with the volume of the current curricumum
of your subject?

B 1 Extremely dissatisfied ™ 2 Somewhat dissatisfied
M 3 Neutral 4 Somewhat satisfied
m 5 Extremely Satisfied

(aL7%o78

3. Do you agree that you are able to complete the syllabus in the allotted time?

All the teachers strongly agreed to the view that they are able to complete the syllabus in
the allotted time.



4. How much satisfied are you with the question pattern of current examination
system?

B 1 Extremely dissatisfied ® 2 Somewhat dissatisfied = 3 Neutral

4 Somewhat satisfied W5 Extremely Satisfied

%

5. Do you agree that the course has a good balance between theory and application?

All the teachers strongly agreed to the view that the course has a good balance between theory and
application.

6. How much satisfied are you with the freedom you get to propose, modify, suggest and
incorporate new topics in the syllabus?

All the responding teachers remained neutral.

7. How much satisfied are you with the freedom you get to adopt new techniques/education
tools/strategies in teaching?

All the teachers were extremely satisfied with the freedom they got to adopt new
techniques/education tools/strategies in teaching.

8. How much satisfied are you with the library service you get from your college Library?
All the teachers were extremely satisfied with the library service they got from the college Library.
9. Have you taken sufficient steps to provide assistance to slow learner?

All the teachers were strongly agreed to the view that they have taken sufficient steps to provide
assistance to slow learner.

10. How much satisfied are you with the research facility you get from your college?

All the teachers were extremely satisfied with the research facility they got from the college.



